## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Bill No. 414 by Senator White

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 15, after "<u>that</u>" delete the remainder of the line and on line 16, delete 3 "<u>department is not necessary</u>" and insert "the individual's condition does not meet the

4 definition of emergency medical condition pursuant to R.S. 22:1821(D)(2)(g)(i)"

- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 2, at the end of line 17 and on line 18, delete "<u>behavioral health clinic</u>" and insert
  "acute psychiatric facility"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>

9 On page 3, line 2 after "<u>when the</u>" delete the remainder of the line and on line 3, delete

10 "location other than a hospital emergency department" and insert "individual's 11 condition does not meet the definition of emergency medical condition pursuant to R.S.

- 12  $\frac{1}{22:1821(D)(2)(g)(i)''}$
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 14 On page 3, line 5, change "behavioral health clinic" to "acute psychiatric facility"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 16 On page 3, line 21, delete "for care other than a hospital emergency department" and
- 17 insert "when the individual's condition does not meet the definition of emergency
- 18 medical condition pursuant to R.S. 22:1821(D)(2)(g)(i)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 3, line 23, change "behavioral health clinic" to "acute psychiatric facility"